
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
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In the Matter of:
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AND SEWAGE TREATMENT FACILITIES

ALLEGED VIOLATION OF KRS CHAPTER 278
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)
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The Commission, on its own motion, HEREBY ORDERS that Mr.

George Lucas, Sr. and Mr. Randell Butler shall appear at a hearing

scheduled for September 14, 1993, at 10:00 a.m., Eastern Daylight

Time, in Hearing Room 1 of the Commission's offices at 730 Schenkel

Lane, Frankfort, Kentucky to determine (1) whether Mr. Lucas or Mr.

Butler should be penalized under KRS 278.990 for the alleged

violation of 807 KAR 5:066, Section 7; 807 KAR 5i071, Section 7;
and KRS 278.160; and (2) whether the rates proposed by Mr. Lucas

are fair, just, and reasonable.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky'his 8th day of July, 1993.

ATTEST:

Wlk
Executive Director

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

For the Commission


